June 29, 2021

From: Deepak Seth M.L. Seth, Resident of Apartment # 666, Building 6, Bulgari Residenes, Jumeirah Bay Islands 2, Po Box 72223 Dubai, UAE

То

PDS Multinational Fashions Limited NO. 758 & 759, 2ND Floor, 19th Main, Sector-2, HSR Layout, Bengaluru – 560102. Karnataka, India.

Sub.: Notice under Section 160 of the Companies Act, 2013, proposing candidature of Mr. Parth Gandhi as a Non-Executive Non-Independent Director of PDS Multinational Fashions Limited

Dear Sir,

I, Deepak Seth, holding 31,55,734 Equity Shares in PDS Multinational Fashions Limited ('the Company'), do hereby give notice under Section 160 of the Companies Act, 2013, signifying my intention to propose the candidature of Mr. Parth Gandhi (DIN: 01658253) for being appointed as a Non-Executive Non-Independent Director on the Board of the Company at the 10th Annual General Meeting of the Company.

Xours Sincerely,

Deepak Seth